

## Investors & Analysts' Briefing

Reuters: EDP.LS Bloomberg: EDP PL

## QUALIFIED SHAREHOLDING IN EDP – INTRA-GROUP TRANSACTION

**Lisbon, January 23**<sup>th</sup> **2015**: Pursuant to the terms and for the purposes of article 17 of the Portuguese Securities Code and article 2 of CMVM Regulation no. 5/2008, EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A. ("EDP") provides the following information to the market:

On January 22<sup>th</sup>, 2015, Senfora S.AR.L. ("Senfora Sarl"), a company incorporated under Luxembourg law, notified EDP that transmitted, on January 21, 2015, over the counter, to Senfora BV ("Senfora BV), a company incorporated under the law of Netherlands, 148,431,999 ordinary shares, representing 4.06% of the share capital and voting rights of EDP.

Entity	Finantial Instrument	Purchase/ Sale	Date	Location	Price (€)	Quantity
Senfora S.AR.L.	Shares	Sale	21-01-2015	Over the Counter	3.23	148,431,999

As a result of the above, Senfora Sarl no longer holds any participation in share capital and voting rights of EDP, and Senfora BV now holds a direct interest in the share capital of EDP.

Senfora BV is fully owned by the International Petroleum Investment Company ("IPIC"), a company wholly owned by the Abu Dhabi Government.

The reporting of these transactions is also made pursuant to and for the purposes of Article 248-B of the Portuguese Securities Code, since Senfora Sarl is member of General and Supervisory board and is therefore, considered a person discharging managerial responsibilities in EDP.

## Investor Relations Department

Miguel Viana, Head of IR Sónia Pimpão Elisabete Ferreira João Machado Ricardo Farinha Noélia Rocha **phone** +351 21 001 2834 **fax** +351 21 001 2899

ir@edp.pt

EDP – Energias de Portugal, S.A.